Activities list done by IQAC (2022)

S.NO. NAME OF PROGRAMME DATE

1 Orientation of year B.Ed. 14/10/2022
programme

2 Bridge Course for B.Ed.1st 15/10/2022 to 25/10/2022

year

3 Inter House Competition 21/10/2022

4 Book Exhibition 12/12/2022

5 Educational Tour 10/12/2022

2023
S.NO NAME OF PROGRAMME DATE

1 National Youth Day 12/01/2023
Celebration

2 Republic day celebration 26/01/2023

3 Bihar Diwas celebration 22/03/2023

4 Fresher's Farewell 27/05/2023

5 Practical Exams 22/06/2023

6 Orientation of 1* year B.Ed. 06/07/2023
programme

7 Bridge Course for 1° Year 08/07/2023 to 17/07/203

B.Ed.
8 Workshop on lesson plan 17/07/2023 TO 22/07/2023
writing
MoU with other institution 26/07/2023
9 Independence day 15/08/2023
10 Poster Competition with the 22/08/2023
theme
11 MoU with other institution 23/09/2023

12 Book Exhibition 30/11/2023



2024

1 Annual Sports Day 19/01/2024
2 Republic Day 26/01/2024
3 National Science Day 28/02/2024
4 One Day workshop on 04/07/2024
NAAC guidance
5 Five days training 09/07/2024 TO
programme for Teaching 13/07/2024

and Non-teaching staffs
for using INFLIBNET &

DELNET
6 Using LED bulb instead 13/08/2024
of normal bulbs replace
of solar
7 Independence Day 15/08/2024
8 MoU with other 20/08/2024
institution
9 Orientation of 1* year 30/09/2024
B.Ed.
programme
10 Bridge Course for 1° 01/10/2024 to
Year B.Ed. 08/10/2024
11 Rangoli Competition 29/10/2024
Book Fair Visit 11/12/2024
12 Cleanliness Drive under 12/11/2024
Namami Gange by NSS
13 Natinal Constitution Day 26/11/2024
14
15 Aids Awareness 01/12/2024
Programme

16 Annual Sports Day 19/12/2024



S.NO

10

11
12

2025

NAME OF PROGRAMME
National Youth Day
Celebration (Blanket
Distribution)
Republic day celebration
Road Safety Awareness

Programme (Sadak Suraksha)

Art & Craft Workshop
Educational Tour
Seminar (Role of ICT in
Education)
Seminar (NEP 2020)
Seminar ( Use if Al in
Teaching Methodology)
Seminar (Women
Empowerment)
Bihar Diwas celebration
Seminar on IPR
Fresher's Farewell
Alumni Meet

DATE
12/01/2025

26/01/2025
27/01/2025

29/01/2025 to 01/02/2025
02/02/2025
03/03/2025

05/03/2025
06/03/2025

08/03/2025

22/03/2025
08/05/2025
17/05/2025
17/05/2025



