

## Activities list done by IQAC (2022)

S.NO.	NAME OF PROGRAMME	DATE
1	Orientation of year B.Ed. programme	14/10/2022
2	Bridge Course for B.Ed.1st year	15/10/2022 to 25/10/2022
3	Inter House Competition	21/10/2022
4	Book Exhibition	12/12/2022
5	Educational Tour	10/12/2022

## 2023

S.NO	NAME OF PROGRAMME	DATE
1	National Youth Day Celebration	12/01/2023
2	Republic day celebration	26/01/2023
3	Bihar Diwas celebration	22/03/2023
4	Fresher's Farewell	27/05/2023
5	Practical Exams	22/06/2023
6	Orientation of 1 <sup>st</sup> year B.Ed. programme	06/07/2023
7	Bridge Course for 1 <sup>st</sup> Year B.Ed.	08/07/2023 to 17/07/203
8	Workshop on lesson plan writing	17/07/2023 TO 22/07/2023
	MoU with other institution	26/07/2023
9	Independence day	15/08/2023
10	Poster Competition with the theme	22/08/2023
11	MoU with other institution	23/09/2023
12	Book Exhibition	30/11/2023

## 2024

S.NO.	NAME OF PROGRAMME	DATE
1	Annual Sports Day	19/01/2024
2	Republic Day	26/01/2024
3	National Science Day	28/02/2024
4	One Day workshop on NAAC guidance	04/07/2024
5	Five days training programme for Teaching and Non-teaching staffs for using INFLIBNET & DELNET	09/07/2024 TO 13/07/2024
6	Using LED bulb instead of normal bulbs replace of solar	13/08/2024
7	Independence Day	15/08/2024
8	MoU with other institution	20/08/2024
9	Orientation of 1 <sup>st</sup> year B.Ed. programme	30/09/2024
10	Bridge Course for 1 <sup>st</sup> Year B.Ed.	01/10/2024 to 08/10/2024
11	Rangoli Competition	29/10/2024
	Book Fair Visit	11/12/2024
12	Cleanliness Drive under Namami Gange by NSS	12/11/2024
13	Natinal Constitution Day	26/11/2024
14		
15	Aids Awareness Programme	01/12/2024
16	Annual Sports Day	19/12/2024

## **2025**

<b>S.NO</b>	<b>NAME OF PROGRAMME</b>	<b>DATE</b>
<b>1</b>	National Youth Day Celebration (Blanket Distribution)	12/01/2025
<b>2</b>	Republic day celebration	26/01/2025
<b>3</b>	Road Safety Awareness Programme (Sadak Suraksha)	27/01/2025
<b>4</b>	Art & Craft Workshop	29/01/2025 to 01/02/2025
<b>5</b>	Educational Tour	02/02/2025
<b>6</b>	Seminar (Role of ICT in Education)	03/03/2025
<b>7</b>	Seminar (NEP 2020)	05/03/2025
<b>8</b>	Seminar ( Use if AI in Teaching Methodology)	06/03/2025
<b>9</b>	Seminar (Women Empowerment)	08/03/2025
<b>10</b>	Bihar Diwas celebration	22/03/2025
	Seminar on IPR	08/05/2025
<b>11</b>	Fresher's Farewell	17/05/2025
<b>12</b>	Alumni Meet	17/05/2025